
1042 EDUCATION 

1.—Summary Statistics of Educational Inst i tut ions in 

A.—ENROL 

No. Type of Institution. 

Provincially-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Ordinary and technical day schools No. 
(b) Evening schools " 
(c) Correspondence courses " 
(d) Special schools3 " 
(e) Normal schools " 

Privately-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Ordinary day schools No. 
(b) Business training schools " 

Dominion Indian schools " 

Universities and Colleges— 
(a) Preparatory courses No. 
(b) University standard " 
(c) Other courses at university4 " 

Grand Totals . No. 
Population of 19336 " 

P.E.I . 

18,247 

with 4 (a) 

511 
159 

33 

557 
152 

8 

19,667 
89,000 

N.S. 

117,238 
2,236 

995 
404 
398 

2,655 
425 

447 

238 
2,630 
6,2434 

133,909 
522,000 

N.B. 

90,888 
812 

347 

3,544 
496 

314 

389 
1,291 

36 

98,117 
429,000 

B—EXPEND 

Provincially-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Expended by Provincial Governments $ 
(b) Expended by Ratepayers, etc $ 

Privately-controlled schools (estimated) $ 
Indian schools $ 
Universities and colleges % 

Totals $ 

344,109 
182,812 
19,000 
1,235 

133,630 

680,786 

1,092,520 
3,197,892 

114,000 
37,007 

1,102,903 

5,544,322 

517,383 
,469,677 
137,000 
17,074 

365,319 

3,506,453 

C — F U R T H E R INFORMATION ON ORDINARY DAY SCHO 

Enrolment— 
Boys No 
Girls " 
In elementary grades " 
In secondary grades " 
In urban schools " 
In rural schools " 

Attendance— 
Averages of daily attendance No. 
Averages (medians) of days per pupil " 
Averages of days schools open " 
Percentages of enrolment in average attendance p.c, 

Teachers, totals No. 
Male " 
Female " 

Accommodation— 
Numbers of school districts No. 
Numbers of school houses " 
Numbers of class-rooms " 
Numbers of pupils per class-room " 
Numbers of rural schools " 

9,177 
9,070 
15,525 
2,421 
7,395 
10,852 

13,810 
164 
200 
75-7 

645 
166 
479 

477 
477 
645 
28 
416 

58,507 
58,731 

100,537 
16,701 
55,062 
62,176 

93,866 
168 
196 

80-1 

3,597 
416 

3,181 

1,761 

3,260 
36 

1,451 

44,674 
44,607 

50,344 
38,937 

70,876 
175 
188 

79-3 

2,641 
330 

2,311 

1,421 

2,455 
36 

1,252 

i Figures for 1 (a) and 1 (b) in Quebec are for 1931-32; for 1 (a) in Ont., except secondary schools, are 
for calendar year 1932; all others are for 1932-33. . 

2 Includes 176 in Yukon in 1 (a) and, for Yukon and N.W.T., 411 in Item 3, 14,000 in population and 
$45,466 in expenditures. , 

3 Schools for the blind, deaf, or mentally defective. These are boarding schools and many oi tiie 
pupils are from a province other than the one in which they are at school. This is true, too, of industrial 
or reform schools in some provinces, with enrolments exceeding 3,000, which should properly be included 
under this heading. 


