## 1.—Summary Statistics of Educational Institutions in

A.-ENROL

=				
No.	Type of Institution.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.
1	Provincially-Controlled Schools— (a) Ordinary and technical day schools	18,247 - - with 4 (a)	117,238 2,236 995 404 398	90,888 812 - 347
2	Privately-Controlled Schools— (a) Ordinary day schoolsNo. (b) Business training schools"	511 159	2,655 425	3,544
3	Dominion Indian schools	33	447	496
_		00	447	314
4	Universities and Colleges— (a) Preparatory courses	557 152 8	$238 \\ 2,630 \\ 6,243^4$	389 1,291 36
	Grand TotalsNo. Population of 1933 <sup>6</sup>	19,667 89,000	133,909 522,000	98,117 420,060
			B	-EXPEND
5 67 8	Provincially-Controlled Schools (a) Expended by Provincial Governments\$ (b) Expended by Ratepayers, etc\$ Privately-controlled schools (estimated)\$ Indian schools\$ Universities and colleges\$ Totals\$	344,109 182,812 19,000 1,235 133,630 680,786	1,092,520 3,197,892 114,000 37,007 1,102,903 5,544,322	517,383 2,469,677 137,000 17,074 365,319 <b>3,696,453</b>
	C.—FURTHER INFORMAT	ION ON OR	DINARY I	DAY SCHO
9 10 11 12 13 14	Enrolment— BoysNo. Girls" In elementary grades" In secondary grades" In urban schools" In rural schools"	9,1779,07015,5252,4217,39510,852	58,50758,731100,53716,70155,06262,176	44,674 44,607 
15 16 17 18	Attendance— Averages of daily attendanceNo. Averages (medians) of days per pupil	13,810 164 200 75•7	93,866 168 196 80+1	70,876 175 188 79-3
19 20 21	Teachers, totals	645 166 479	3,597 416 3,181	2,641 330 2,311
22 23 24 25 26	Accommodation- Numbers of school districts	477 477 645 28 416	1,761 3,260 36 1,451	$1, 421 \\ -2, 455 \\ -36 \\ 1, 252 \\$

<sup>1</sup> Figures for 1 (a) and 1 (b) in Quebec are for 1931-32; for 1 (a) in Ont., except secondary schools, are for calendar year 1932; all others are for 1932-33. <sup>2</sup> Includes 176 in Yukon in 1 (a) and, for Yukon and N.W.T., 411 in Item 3, 14,000 in population and

<sup>\$45,466</sup> in expenditures. <sup>3</sup> Schools for the blind, deaf, or mentally defective. These are boarding schools and many of the pupils are from a province other than the one in which they are at school. This is true, too, of industrial or reform schools in some provinces, with enrolments exceeding 3,000, which should properly be included under this heading.